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1500 PISTOL MATCH (150 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

X 10 9 8 7 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 68 52 27 3 0 0 150 1467

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 60 45 29 10 6 0 150 1433

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 70 53 22 5 0 0 150 1468

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY M 54 56 33 7 0 0 150 1453

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 57 37 45 10 1 0 150 1432

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS M 47 43 44 13 3 0 150 1421

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY M 40 40 61 5 4 0 150 1417

H WEIHS 1299 SG M 66 33 34 10 5 2 150 1411

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA M 39 33 55 21 2 0 150 1397

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA G 50 40 48 8 2 2 150 1410

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY G 35 47 52 11 3 2 150 1397

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA G 38 46 45 17 2 2 150 1395

CPC SMIT 2434 SAPS G 39 35 59 11 4 2 150 1387

LL BANZANA 2368 ECPA G 33 32 52 29 2 2 150 1364

M BEGG 786 CPPA G 42 31 50 18 4 5 150 1352

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY S 46 49 33 12 6 4 150 1385

M DE BEER 1383 GNPA S 33 41 46 18 8 4 150 1354

A BROOK 2209 WPPA S 25 26 52 25 14 8 150 1276

JP VAN TONDER 1939 ECPA S 38 26 35 18 13 20 150 1190

WE CHANDLER 513 SG S 16 32 46 27 9 20 150 1173

KR SANDER 1596 SAPS S 19 21 41 25 17 27 150 1088

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY B 42 39 52 11 4 2 150 1394

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 40 33 37 13 11 16 150 1244

A GOVIND 638 GNPA B 13 25 49 27 15 21 150 1142

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA B 20 22 45 21 18 24 150 1119

H AYLWARD 1614 WPPA B 26 23 31 25 20 25 150 1109

Name
SAPA 

No:
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g

Shots
FINAL

Score
PROVINCE



X 10 9 8 7 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 80 38 32 0 0 0 150 1468

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 65 56 24 4 1 0 150 1465

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 72 43 33 2 0 0 150 1463

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA M 53 56 35 6 0 0 150 1453

H WEIHS 1299 SG M 72 38 31 9 0 0 150 1451

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY M 68 43 30 7 2 0 150 1450

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS M 45 56 41 8 0 0 150 1443

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 65 35 41 9 0 0 150 1441

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA M 48 51 39 12 0 0 150 1437

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY M 58 40 43 6 3 0 150 1436

M BEGG 786 WCPA M 54 41 46 7 2 0 150 1434

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY M 54 43 35 8 3 7 150 1370

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA G 58 49 37 3 1 2 150 1434

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY G 49 43 42 13 2 1 150 1416

A GOVIND 638 GNPA G 20 26 59 26 13 6 150 1290

A BROOK 2209 WPPA G 25 29 56 20 8 12 150 1260

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA S 46 44 47 10 3 0 150 1424

WE CHANDLER 513 SG S 29 34 48 25 8 6 150 1318

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY B 44 40 50 13 3 0 150 1415

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 23 27 47 22 15 16 150 1204

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA B 8 21 60 29 7 25 150 1111

1500 REVOLVER MATCH (150 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

No:
Grading Shots

FINAL 

Score
PROVINCE



DISTINGUISHED PISTOL MATCH (60 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

X 10 9 8 7 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 28 17 12 3 0 0 60 582

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 23 16 15 6 0 0 60 573

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 21 19 19 1 0 0 60 579

H WEIHS 1299 SG M 19 17 17 6 1 0 60 568

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY M 22 12 13 10 3 0 60 558

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY M 19 19 12 7 3 0 60 565

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY M 22 12 15 8 3 0 60 560

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 25 16 10 3 0 6 60 524

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA G 24 13 19 3 1 0 60 572

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA G 18 18 19 3 2 0 60 569

LL BANZANA 2368 ECPA G 14 13 21 8 4 0 60 551

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA G 15 14 22 6 2 1 60 550

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS G 18 16 15 6 3 2 60 544

M BEGG 786 WCPA G 16 12 20 7 2 3 60 530

M DE BEER 1383 GNPA S 16 12 19 9 4 0 60 551

CPC SMIT 2434 SAPS S 18 11 18 7 4 2 60 536

A BROOK 2209 WPPA S 12 11 19 14 1 3 60 520

JP VAN TONDER 1939 ECPA S 9 12 20 9 5 5 60 497

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY S 10 13 17 11 3 6 60 492

SM MPURU 641 GNPA B 6 7 15 19 7 6 60 466

M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS B 6 8 16 15 7 8 60 453

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA B 7 7 13 14 10 9 60 439

H AYLWARD 1614 WPPA B 11 8 13 6 10 12 60 425

A GOVIND 638 GNPA B 5 7 20 6 10 12 60 418

A MASHELE 1603 SAPS B 5 6 17 9 7 16 60 384

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 9 9 5 14 5 18 60 372

KH SCHUTTE 309 WPPA B 2 7 15 9 5 22 60 332

M MASINA 1377 SAPS B 3 6 6 12 7 26 60 289

Name
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DISTINGUISHED REVOLVER MATCH (60 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

X 10 9 8 7 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 21 20 14 5 0 0 60 576

M BEGG 786 CPPA M 17 14 19 9 1 0 60 560

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA M 14 19 19 5 0 3 60 541

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA G 12 16 22 10 0 0 60 558

M

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY G 10 14 22 9 3 2 60 531

A BROOK 2209 WPPA G 13 10 22 6 7 2 60 525

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA G 17 11 17 6 5 4 60 516

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 14 9 18 13 4 2 60 524

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA B 6 7 15 17 5 10 60 436

Name
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No:
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OPEN MATCH (60 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

X 10 9 8 7 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score

H WEIHS 1299 SG HM 29 21 10 0 0 0 60 590

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 33 15 12 0 0 0 60 588

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 28 18 11 3 0 0 60 583

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY M 27 20 10 3 0 0 60 584

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 21 21 18 0 0 0 60 582

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 26 17 13 4 0 0 60 579

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS M 28 13 16 3 0 0 60 578

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY M 19 17 18 6 0 0 60 570

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA G 24 18 16 2 0 0 60 580

WE CHANDLER 513 SG G 13 12 21 6 6 2 60 529

A GOVIND 638 GNPA S 3 13 20 9 6 9 60 454

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY B 35 7 11 2 4 1 60 563

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA B 18 16 15 8 3 0 60 560

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 7 17 17 11 5 3 60 516

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
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PROVINCE



X 10 9 8 7 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 35 11 2 0 0 0 48 478

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 28 16 4 0 0 0 48 476

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA HM 29 15 3 1 0 0 48 475

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG HM 24 17 7 0 0 0 48 473

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA HM 22 18 7 1 0 0 48 471

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS HM 22 13 10 3 0 0 48 464

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA HM 23 10 13 2 0 0 48 463

M THUMBRAN 516 SG M 17 18 12 1 0 0 48 466

M BEGG 786 CPPA M 19 16 11 2 0 0 48 465

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA M 13 23 8 3 0 1 48 456

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA M 16 11 13 6 1 1 48 442

A BROOK 2209 WPPA M 11 13 19 3 1 1 48 442

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA G 15 15 11 5 1 1 48 446

AO WESSELS 2117 SAPS G 10 8 18 9 3 0 48 435

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA S 2 10 17 11 2 6 48 375

WE CHANDLER 518 SG S 12 12 15 7 2 0 48 445

A GOVIND 638 GNPA B 4 7 11 12 6 8 48 347

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA B 5 7 17 7 2 10 48 343

STD 4" REVOLVER (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots
FINAL 

Score
PROVINCE



X 10 9 8 7 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 34 11 3 0 0 0 48 477

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA HM 29 15 4 0 0 0 48 476

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 26 18 4 0 0 0 48 476

T HARTLAND 2070 GNPA HM 22 14 12 0 0 0 48 468

LL BANZANA 2368 GNPA M 19 12 10 7 0 0 48 456

CPC SMIT 2434 GNPA HM 26 11 9 2 0 0 48 467

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS HM 22 16 7 3 0 0 48 467

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA HM 19 16 12 1 0 0 48 466

JP VAN TONDER 1939 ECPA HM 17 14 12 5 0 0 48 458

AO WESSELS 2117 SAPS HM 21 9 15 2 1 0 48 458

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA HM 23 11 4 5 5 0 48 451

H AYLWARD 1614 WPPA HM 19 8 10 3 3 5 48 405

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA M 23 15 9 1 0 0 48 469

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA M 19 16 10 3 0 0 48 464

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY M 22 20 5 1 0 0 48 473

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY M 21 12 13 1 1 0 48 462

M DE BEER 1383 GNPA M 23 8 13 4 0 0 48 459

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA M 16 10 12 10 0 0 48 448

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY M 22 14 7 2 1 2 48 446

A BROOK 2209 WPPA M 10 12 19 6 1 0 48 446

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA M 20 8 11 6 2 1 48 441

PHB VAN STADEN 212 GNPA G 10 17 17 4 0 0 48 455

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA G 16 12 10 6 3 1 48 439

KR SANDER 1596 SAPS G 19 9 9 7 3 1 48 438

PIJ JANSE VAN RENSBURG 80 SG G 9 12 20 5 1 1 48 437

A GOVIND 638 GNPA G 12 12 16 5 1 2 48 431

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA G 11 18 5 11 1 2 48 430

J VAN DER MERWE 619 GNPA G 11 15 13 3 3 3 48 422

L GILL 975 SG G 15 7 13 6 5 2 48 420

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA G 13 10 14 7 1 3 48 419

JP ELS 774 ECPA G 9 8 13 10 7 1 48 416

KR ROBERTS 1237 GNPA G 15 9 11 7 3 3 48 416

WE CHANDLER 513 SG G 7 7 11 13 7 3 48 392

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY S 19 10 14 5 0 0 48 456

M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS S 11 12 16 7 2 0 48 444

SA ZANGQA 1498 ECPA S 13 14 11 7 2 1 48 439

GS VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 506 SAPS S 15 15 8 6 2 2 48 434

DC REYNEKE 1065 SAPS S 16 14 7 5 4 2 48 431

SM MPURU 641 GNPA S 3 14 20 2 7 2 48 415

N REYNEKE 1392 KZN S 14 7 16 3 2 6 48 392

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA S 15 5 7 9 8 4 48 391

R SINGH 1487 GNPA S 10 15 7 7 3 6 48 390

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA S 17 12 4 2 3 10 48 363

J ROSSOUW 2218 GNPA B 9 6 15 12 6 0 48 423

TJP CROUWKAMP 1452 WPPA B 11 5 12 15 3 2 48 409

NH ARNESEN 1281 GNPA B 9 8 10 11 6 4 48 390

MJ MASHELE 1603 SAPS B 6 10 12 6 5 9 48 351

JJ MARKGRAAFF 723 GNPA B 6 7 17 4 4 10 48 343

H KOEN 1577 GNPA B 2 8 15 10 3 10 48 336

T THAVER 1374 SAPS B 3 7 8 10 11 9 48 329

D RYAN 306 SG B 4 10 8 8 0 18 48 276

M MASINA 1377 SAPS B 3 6 10 9 3 17 48 273

T WILLIAMS 2047 GNPA B 3 12 8 3 2 20 48 260

STD STOCK SEMI AUTO (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

NO:
Grading Shots

FINAL 

Score
PROVINCE



X 10 9 8 7 6 5 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 14 13 3 0 0 0 0 0 30 297

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG HM 7 17 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY HM 8 15 7 0 0 0 0 0 30 293

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY HM 2 20 8 0 0 0 0 0 30 292

T HARTLAND 2070 GNPA HM 5 17 7 1 0 0 0 0 30 291

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA HM 4 17 7 2 0 0 0 0 30 289

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA HM 8 10 10 2 0 0 0 0 30 286

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 9 9 10 2 0 0 0 0 30 286

M BEGG 786 WCPA HM 5 11 11 1 1 1 0 0 30 280

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 4 20 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

CPC SMIT 2434 SAPS M 8 12 8 1 1 0 0 0 30 287

AO WESSELS 2117 SAPS M 2 13 14 1 0 0 0 0 30 284

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA M 9 8 9 4 0 0 0 0 30 283

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY M 4 9 16 1 0 0 0 0 30 282

PHB VAN STADEN 212 GNPA M 6 11 7 6 0 0 0 0 30 281

L IL GRANDE 1290 SG M 5 6 18 1 0 0 0 0 30 280

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY G 9 15 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS G 6 16 7 1 0 0 0 0 30 291

DC REYNEKE 1065 SAPS G 2 18 9 1 0 0 0 0 30 289

MD THUMBRAN 516 GNPA G 6 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 30 288

LL BANZANA 2368 ECPA G 4 17 7 1 1 0 0 0 30 288

M DE BEER 1383 GNPA G 3 15 8 3 1 0 0 0 30 283

A SCHEEPERS 543 ECPA G 4 11 12 3 0 0 0 0 30 282

PIJ JANSE VAN RENSBUR 80 SG G 3 13 9 5 0 0 0 0 30 281

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY G 4 10 11 5 0 0 0 0 30 279

MJ SWANEPOEL 1697 GNPA G 2 9 15 3 1 0 0 0 30 276

R JAMES 2101 SG G 2 13 8 4 2 1 0 0 30 274

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA G 2 8 14 2 4 0 0 0 30 270

GS VAN DER WESTHUIZEN506 SAPS G 2 7 10 7 1 3 0 0 30 261

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA G 2 11 10 4 1 0 0 2 30 259

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA S 5 10 13 2 0 0 0 0 30 283

M DE SOUSA 1016 SG S 5 7 15 3 0 0 30 279

A BROOK 2209 WPPA S 2 9 16 2 1 0 0 0 30 277

PJ SMITH 2144 GNPA S 3 11 9 6 1 0 0 0 30 276

KR SANDER 1596 SAPS S 2 10 13 3 2 0 0 30 275

AT DREYER 42 GNPA S 1 9 14 4 2 0 0 0 30 272

KR ROBERTS 1237 GNPA S 4 4 16 5 1 0 0 0 30 271

WG VENTER 3623 GNPA S 0 8 15 5 1 1 0 0 30 268

A GOVIND 638 GNPA S 3 8 14 2 0 2 0 1 30 264

J BESTER 1920 GNPA S 2 9 8 6 3 2 0 0 30 263

JH BESTER 1920 GNPA S 2 9 8 6 3 2 0 0 30 263

L GILL 975 SG S 6 6 7 2 7 0 1 1 30 253

JP ELS 774 ECPA S 1 8 10 5 2 3 0 1 30 252

T WILLIAMS 2047 GNPA S 1 1 8 9 8 2 1 0 30 237

R SINGH 1487 GNPA S 0 1 7 5 8 7 0 2 30 211

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY B 5 17 8 0 0 0 0 0 30 292

N REYNEKE 1392 KZN B 8 7 13 2 0 0 0 0 30 283

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA B 3 9 15 2 1 0 0 0 30 278

W POTGIETER 1537 GNPA B 6 9 8 4 3 0 0 0 30 275

R FLEE 2244 WPPA B 2 9 11 6 1 1 0 0 30 270

POLICE PISTOL A (30 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Shots Score
SAPA 

No:
Name

G
ra

din
g

Province



H KOEN 1577 GNPA B 4 7 11 4 4 0 0 0 30 269

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA B 5 6 11 4 3 1 0 0 30 268

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA B 2 5 16 4 3 0 0 0 30 267

KH SCHUTTE 309 WPPA B 1 6 13 7 3 0 0 0 30 264

S RAMSEWAKI 972 GNPA B 3 10 9 3 4 0 0 1 30 263

J VAN DER MERWE 619 GNPA B 2 6 10 9 2 1 0 0 30 262

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA B 1 8 8 10 2 1 0 0 30 262

JW BOOYSEN 1390 SAPS B 4 4 16 2 3 0 0 1 30 261

NJ VENTER 1542 SAPS B 4 9 8 5 1 2 0 1 30 261

EA ADAM 585 ECPA B 2 2 17 5 3 1 0 0 30 260

G HARDAKER 2146 GNPA B 1 5 12 9 2 1 0 0 30 260

M JAEGER 9009 NAMIBIA B 1 5 11 11 1 1 0 0 30 260

TJP CROUWKAMP 1452 WPPA B 1 11 5 8 1 3 1 0 30 259

R STALLENBERG 1380 GNPA B 1 5 12 7 5 0 0 0 30 259

EC DONALD 865 SG B 3 5 7 10 5 0 0 0 30 258

WE CHANDLER 513 SG B 2 4 12 6 4 2 0 0 30 256

A MASHELE 1603 SAPS B 1 5 13 7 3 0 0 1 30 254

HC MULLER 1012 GNPA B 2 9 6 7 3 2 0 1 30 253

WA POTGIETER 1113 GNPA B 0 3 9 14 4 0 0 30 251

G TIFFLIN 907 GNPA B 0 5 8 12 3 2 0 0 30 251

PDS GEYER 795 KZN B 0 3 9 13 5 0 0 0 30 250

M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS B 2 8 6 7 4 2 0 1 30 250

SP SPIES 706 SAPS B 2 8 7 8 2 1 0 2 30 247

NH ARNESEN 1281 GNPA B 0 6 6 8 8 2 0 0 30 246

J ROSSOUW 2218 GNPA B 1 2 10 9 6 2 0 0 30 246

R LEVY 322 WCPA B 0 3 16 7 2 0 0 2 30 244

T LOURENS 1435 SAPS B 2 1 8 8 7 4 0 0 30 239

M IGNATIOV 1714 SG B 0 6 8 7 4 3 1 1 30 239

C WOODS 1074 GNPA B 0 3 12 4 8 2 0 1 30 238

WL ROBINSON 1548 ECPA B 3 3 7 11 2 2 0 2 30 237

A HARDAKER 2141 GNPA B 0 2 8 14 3 2 0 1 30 237

P FRANKEN 2277 GNPA B 1 5 7 6 8 1 0 2 30 233

DR GRIESEL 1436 GNPA B 1 1 6 13 6 1 1 1 30 231

L DICKENS 1713 SG B 0 2 6 12 4 5 0 1 30 228

MJ SCHOEMAN 9011 NAMIBIA B 4 3 6 7 6 1 0 3 30 228

R FELDTMANN 2491 GNPA B 1 0 9 10 3 6 0 1 30 228

A SWANEPOEL 1698 GNPA B 0 3 12 6 4 2 0 3 30 226

SA ZANGQA 1498 ECPA B 1 3 10 8 2 2 1 3 30 225

B KOEKEMOER 1581 GNPA B 0 3 10 6 6 2 0 3 30 222

S BENNETTS 1702 SG B 4 2 9 5 4 1 1 4 30 220

D VERTYN 1503 GNPA B 1 1 8 10 5 2 0 3 30 219

J SMITH 2143 GNPA B 1 8 9 4 1 1 0 6 30 216

A KOTZE 1858 WPPA B 0 3 6 9 4 5 0 3 30 214

SJJ VAN WYK 1517 GNPA B 0 3 10 4 7 1 0 5 30 207

M MASINA 1377 SAPS B 0 2 5 8 4 5 2 4 30 197

W JACOBI 9012 NAMIBIA B 1 4 3 6 5 3 3 5 30 193

T THAVER 1374 SAPS B 0 3 3 6 6 6 0 6 30 183

SB NGCOBO 1606 SAPS B 2 2 6 5 5 2 0 8 30 181

FB NDYOKO 1478 ECPA B 0 1 2 7 5 7 2 6 30 171

P MPHENYEKE 1394 SAPS B 0 0 6 4 0 4 2 14 30 120



POLICE PISTOL B (30 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

X 10 9 8 7 6 5 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG HM 8 19 3 0 0 0 0 0 30 297

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS HM 10 16 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 296

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 10 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 30 295

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY HM 8 16 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA HM 8 16 5 1 0 0 0 0 30 293

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA HM 13 10 7 0 0 0 0 0 30 293

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 11 12 7 0 0 0 0 0 30 293

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY HM 11 13 5 1 0 0 0 0 30 293

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA HM 4 19 5 2 0 0 0 0 30 291

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY HM 5 12 10 3 0 0 0 0 30 284

T HARTLAND 2070 GNPA HM 6 8 14 2 0 0 0 0 30 282

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA M 6 20 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 296

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY M 10 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

M BEGG 786 WCPA M 8 15 6 1 0 0 0 0 30 292

AO WESSELS 2117 SAPS M 7 12 10 1 0 0 0 0 30 288

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA M 4 7 17 2 0 0 0 0 30 279

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA M 4 8 13 3 2 0 0 0 30 275

L IL GRANDE 1290 SG M 4 6 14 4 0 0 0 2 30 258

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY G 11 14 5 0 0 0 0 0 30 295

DC REYNEKE 1065 SAPS G 5 16 9 0 0 0 0 0 30 291

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA G 9 12 7 2 0 0 0 0 30 289

PIJ JANSE VAN RENSBURG80 SG G 8 12 8 2 0 0 0 0 30 288

KR ROBERTS 1237 GNPA G 7 8 12 3 0 0 0 0 30 282

AT DREYER 42 GNPA G 5 8 12 3 2 0 0 0 30 276

R JAMES 2101 SG G 2 8 16 2 2 0 0 0 30 274

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA G 3 5 17 5 0 0 0 0 30 273

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY G 4 12 10 1 2 0 0 1 30 272

GS VAN DER WESTHUIZ 506 SAPS G 2 6 16 5 0 1 0 0 30 270

A BROOK 2209 WPPA G 3 8 11 4 3 1 0 0 30 268

N REYNEKE 1392 KZN S 5 14 10 1 0 0 0 0 30 288

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA S 6 10 13 1 0 0 0 0 30 285

KR SANDER 1569 SAPS S 5 9 12 4 0 0 0 0 30 280

M DE SOUSA 1016 SG S 3 10 10 4 3 0 0 0 30 273

CJA LIEBENBERG 90 GNPA S 4 7 12 6 0 1 0 0 30 272

G HARDAKER 2146 GNPA S 2 8 11 4 4 1 0 0 30 265

J VAN DER MERWE 619 GNPA S 3 5 12 6 3 1 0 0 30 263

WE CHANDLER 513 SG S 3 4 18 3 1 0 0 1 30 263

JH BESTER 1920 GNPA S 2 5 12 6 2 3 0 0 30 258

R SINGH 1487 GNPA S 1 6 10 8 4 1 0 0 30 258

A GOVIND 638 GNPA S 6 6 10 5 1 0 0 2 30 257

MJ SWANEPOEL 1697 GNPA S 1 13 7 5 2 0 0 2 30 257

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA S 2 5 9 11 2 0 0 1 30 253

TJP CROUWKAMP 1452 WPPA S 2 5 6 4 0 2 0 11 30 168

M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS B 3 4 16 6 1 0 0 0 30 269

DR GRIESEL 1436 GNPA B 5 15 8 2 0 0 0 0 30 288

R LEVY 322 WCPA B 3 11 11 3 2 0 0 0 30 277

R FLEE 2466 WPPA B 6 6 11 7 0 0 0 0 30 275

EC DONALD 865 SG B 2 9 12 6 1 0 0 0 30 273

JW BOOYSEN 1390 SAPS B 1 7 15 6 1 0 0 0 30 270

SA ZANGQA 1498 ECPA B 1 11 10 3 4 1 0 0 30 268

C WOODS 1074 GNPA B 1 6 15 5 2 1 0 0 30 265

A HARDAKER 2141 GNPA B 2 4 14 8 2 0 0 0 30 264

MJ SCHOEMAN 9011 NAMIBIA B 2 8 8 7 5 0 0 0 30 263

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

di
ng Shots ScoreProvince



H AYLWARD 1614 WPPA B 5 6 7 7 3 1 1 0 30 261

L GILL 975 SG B 2 6 8 11 3 0 0 0 30 261

WA POTGIETER 1113 GNPA B 1 2 12 10 4 1 0 0 30 252

M JAEGER 9009 NAMIBIA B 1 1 12 12 4 0 0 0 30 252

D RYAN 306 SG B 1 6 10 8 3 1 0 1 30 251

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA B 0 6 11 7 3 2 0 1 30 248

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA B 4 2 14 6 1 1 0 2 30 247

C STARK 1274 SG B 2 4 12 9 1 0 0 2 30 247

A MASHELE 1603 SAPS B 2 2 15 8 1 0 0 2 30 246

R ROSEMA 89 GNPA B 1 3 9 6 9 2 0 0 30 244

NH ARNESEN 1281 GNPA B 0 7 8 6 5 3 0 1 30 243

EA ADAM 585 ECPA B 1 4 9 5 6 3 1 1 30 236

J SMITH 2143 GNPA B 0 3 9 9 6 0 0 3 30 225

R FELDTMANN 2491 GNPA B 3 3 6 5 5 3 3 2 30 222

T LOURENS 1435 SAPS B 0 1 8 11 4 3 1 2 30 221

A SWANEPOEL 1698 GNPA B 0 4 8 4 6 5 1 2 30 221

SJJ VAN WYK 1517 GNPA B 0 3 13 3 5 1 0 5 30 212

SB NGCOBO 1606 SAPS B 0 2 7 7 6 5 0 3 30 211

S BENNETTS 1702 SG B 2 5 6 3 6 3 0 5 30 208

PDS GEYER 795 KZN B 2 3 5 7 5 3 0 5 30 204

T THAVER 1374 SAPS B 0 3 2 7 8 7 0 3 30 202

W JACOBI 9012 NAMIBIA B 1 5 4 5 6 2 1 6 30 195

M MASINA 1377 SAPS B 0 2 3 8 6 6 1 4 30 194

P MPHENYEKE 1394 SAPS B 0 0 2 4 6 1 1 16 30 103

W POTGIETER 1537 GNPA B 0 0 2 5 2 2 0 19 30 84

PJ SMITH 2144 GNPA B DQ



POLICE PISTOL OPTICAL (30 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

X 10 9 8 7 6 5 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG HM 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 300

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 9 18 3 0 0 0 0 0 30 297

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS HM 12 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 296

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY HM 15 13 1 0 0 0 0 1 30 289

F KEMM 6037 GERMANY HM 4 15 10 1 0 0 0 0 30 288

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 9 16 2 2 0 0 0 1 30 284

H WEIHS 1299 SG HM 12 15 1 0 0 0 0 2 30 279

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA M 7 19 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 296

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 10 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA G 11 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

WE CHANDLER 513 SG G 6 9 9 2 1 2 0 1 30 266

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA S 6 9 8 5 2 0 0 0 30 276

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA B 11 10 7 2 0 0 0 0 30 289

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA B 8 6 14 1 1 0 0 0 30 281

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA B 4 4 12 6 1 0 0 3 30 243

A GOVIND 638 GNPA B 1 3 17 3 1 2 0 3 30 236

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 2 6 8 4 2 2 0 6 30 210

M DE SOUSA 1016 SG B 2 3 9 5 2 1 0 8 30 191

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots ScorePROVINCE



X 10 9 8 7 6 5 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG HM 21 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 30 299

T HARTLAND 2070 GNPA HM 13 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 30 297

CPC SMIT 2434 SAPS HM 15 11 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 296

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA HM 13 12 5 0 0 0 0 0 30 295

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 18 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 30 295

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS HM 9 15 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA HM 10 14 5 1 0 0 0 0 30 293

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA HM 7 15 8 0 0 0 0 0 30 292

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA HM 6 9 13 2 0 0 0 0 30 283

PHB VAN STADEN 212 GNPA HM 3 11 13 3 0 0 0 0 30 281

KR ROBERTS 1237 GNPA HM 4 8 13 5 0 0 0 0 30 277

CJA LIEBENBERG 90 GNPA M 10 10 8 2 0 0 0 0 30 288

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY M 10 9 9 2 0 0 0 0 30 287

R JAMES 2101 SG M 7 10 11 1 1 0 0 0 30 284

L IL GRANDE 1290 SG M 4 13 10 3 0 0 0 0 30 284

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA M 6 10 12 2 0 0 0 0 30 284

A BROOK 2209 WPPA M 6 6 6 2 0 1 0 9 30 196

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA G 14 11 5 0 0 0 0 0 30 295

JP PRINSLOO 1960 SG G 8 15 6 1 0 0 0 0 30 292

R FLEE 2244 WPPA G 4 18 6 1 1 0 0 0 30 289

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA G 6 15 6 3 0 0 0 0 30 288

J VAN DER MERWE 619 GNPA G 7 11 11 1 0 0 0 0 30 287

KR SANDER 1596 SAPS G 6 11 13 0 0 0 0 0 30 287

WG VENTER 3623 GNPA G 7 14 5 2 2 0 0 0 30 285

PJ SMITH 2144 GNPA G 4 13 10 3 0 0 0 0 30 284

MJ SWANEPOEL 1697 GNPA G 4 14 9 2 1 0 0 0 30 284

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA G 7 9 11 2 1 0 0 0 30 282

SA ZANGQA 1377 SAPS G 3 14 8 5 0 0 0 0 30 282

JP ELS 774 ECPA G 5 11 11 2 0 1 0 0 30 281

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA G 3 12 12 2 1 0 0 0 30 281

D CAMPBELL 909 KZN G 6 9 11 3 0 1 0 0 30 279

N REYNEKE 1392 KZN G 3 9 14 4 0 0 0 0 30 278

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY G 4 7 15 4 0 0 0 0 30 277

WE CHANDLER 513 SG G 4 11 9 4 1 1 0 0 30 276

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY G 0 13 12 3 1 1 0 0 30 275

G HARDAKER 2146 GNPA G 3 9 11 6 1 0 0 0 30 274

GS VAN DER WESTHUI 506 SAPS G 6 9 10 4 0 0 0 0 29 272

J SMITH 2143 GNPA G 6 5 13 5 0 0 0 1 30 267

T WILLIAMS 2047 GNPA G 4 10 9 4 2 0 0 1 30 267

A HARDAKER 2141 GNPA G 1 8 13 4 1 1 0 2 30 252

AT DREYER 42 GNPA G 2 6 9 7 4 0 1 1 30 250

A GOVIND 638 GNPA G 0 7 11 6 2 3 0 1 30 249

DR GRIESEL 1436 GNPA S 5 17 6 1 1 0 0 0 30 289

AJ MASHELE 1603 SAPS S 9 6 11 3 1 0 0 0 30 280

JJ MARKGRAAFF 723 GNPA S 6 8 9 7 0 0 0 0 30 277

D REYNEKE 1065 SAPS S 1 11 11 7 0 0 0 0 30 275

R STALLENBERG 1580 GNPA S 5 8 10 6 1 0 0 0 30 275

C STARK 1274 SG S 7 5 12 4 1 1 0 0 30 273

H KOEN 1577 GNPA S 7 4 14 3 1 1 0 0 30 273

R LEVY 322 WCPA S 3 7 12 6 2 0 0 0 30 270

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA S 3 4 16 7 0 0 0 0 30 270

M SCHMIDT 384 WPPA S 1 6 15 6 2 0 0 0 30 267

R SINGH 1487 GNPA S 3 7 15 4 0 0 0 1 30 267

POCKET GUN  (30 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots ScorePROVINCE



M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS S 3 8 15 1 0 1 0 2 30 259

J ROSSOUW 2218 GNPA S 0 4 10 13 3 0 0 0 30 255

JH BESTER 1920 GNPA S 2 6 12 6 1 0 0 3 30 243

A SWANEPOEL 1698 GNPA S 1 7 9 6 3 2 0 2 30 242

P FRANKEN 2277 GNPA S 0 7 8 5 3 3 0 4 30 221

A KOTZE 1858 WPPA S 1 5 14 2 1 1 0 6 30 215

RM ROSEMA 89 GNPA S 0 2 6 4 7 3 2 6 30 183

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY B 11 17 2 0 0 0 0 0 30 298

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY B 10 15 5 0 0 0 0 0 30 295

NH ARNESEN 1281 GNPA B 6 15 9 0 0 0 0 0 30 291

M JAIGER 9009 NAMIBIA B 9 9 10 2 0 0 0 0 30 286

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY B 2 17 7 3 1 0 0 0 30 284

MJ SCHOEMAN 9011 NAMIBIA B 3 12 11 0 4 0 0 0 30 277

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA B 1 6 18 4 1 0 0 0 30 271

T LOURENS 1435 SAPS B 2 9 10 8 0 1 0 0 30 270

L GILL 975 SG B 5 4 12 8 0 1 0 0 30 268

B KOEKEMOER 1581 GNPA B 3 3 14 9 1 0 0 0 30 265

A O WESSELS 2117 SAPS B 3 9 8 8 1 0 0 1 30 263

TJP CROUKAMP 1452 WPPA B 4 7 10 5 3 0 0 1 30 261

M DE SOUSA 1016 SG B 3 8 11 2 5 0 0 1 30 260

JW BOOYSEN 1390 SAPS B 2 6 7 10 4 1 0 0 30 257

SJJ VAN WYK 1517 GNPA B 3 3 10 11 1 1 1 0 30 256

W JACOBI 9012 NAMIBIA B 2 3 7 10 8 0 0 0 30 249

C WOODS 1074 GNPA B 2 3 12 6 5 0 0 2 30 241

G TIFFLIN 907 GNPA B 0 3 8 9 6 3 0 1 30 234

T THAVER 1374 SAPS B 1 1 12 6 5 1 1 3 30 222

FB NDYOKO 1478 ECPA B 1 2 5 10 5 5 0 2 30 220

D VERTYN 1503 GNPA B 3 2 8 7 4 0 2 4 30 216

W POTGIETER 1537 GNPA B 0 1 10 4 8 4 0 3 30 212

P SINGH 1704 SG B 1 1 5 10 5 2 2 4 30 202

D RYAN 306 SG B 2 4 5 4 3 2 0 10 30 170

V STARK 2270 SG B 1 1 4 6 6 3 1 8 30 169

S BENNETTS 1702 SG B DQ



X 10 9 8 7 6 5 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG HM 13 13 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 296

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS HM 6 18 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 8 16 5 1 0 0 0 0 30 293

AO WESSELS 2117 SAPS HM 8 15 7 0 0 0 0 0 30 293

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA HM 8 14 8 0 0 0 0 0 30 292

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 7 11 12 0 0 0 0 0 30 288

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY HM 2 9 15 0 0 0 0 4 30 245

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA M 10 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 30 298

CPC SMIT 2434 SAPS M 14 12 4 0 0 0 0 0 30 296

T HARTLAND 2070 GNPA M 11 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 30 294

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA M 11 12 7 0 0 0 0 0 30 293

L IL GRANDE 1290 SG M 10 9 10 1 0 0 0 0 30 288

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA M 5 13 6 6 0 0 0 0 30 282

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA M 4 14 10 1 0 0 0 1 30 278

A BROOK 2209 WPPA M 2 10 8 6 2 0 0 2 30 254

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY G 6 22 1 1 0 0 0 0 30 297

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA G 10 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 30 289

GS VAN DER WESTHUI 506 SAPS G 3 16 11 0 0 0 0 0 30 289

WG VENTER 3623 GNPA G 5 14 10 1 0 0 0 0 30 288

N REYNEKE 1392 KZN G 5 15 8 2 0 0 0 0 30 288

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY G 5 13 11 1 0 0 0 0 30 287

PIJ JANSE VAN RENSBU 80 SG G 2 12 16 0 0 0 0 0 30 284

KR ROBERTS 1237 GNPA G 8 10 8 3 1 0 0 0 30 283

JP PRINSLOO 1960 SG G 3 10 13 4 0 0 0 0 30 279

MJ SWANEPOEL 1697 GNPA G 2 8 16 4 0 0 0 0 30 276

PJ SMITH 2144 GNPA G 4 7 15 0 4 0 0 0 30 273

J VAN DER MERWE 619 GNPA G 3 8 12 5 2 0 0 0 30 272

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA G 2 12 12 3 0 0 0 1 30 272

H KOEN 1577 GNPA G 3 6 14 7 0 0 0 0 30 272

AT DREYER 42 GNPA G 5 6 9 9 1 0 0 0 30 270

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA G 1 9 12 5 2 1 0 0 30 268

A GOVIND 638 GNPA G 1 5 11 8 3 1 1 0 30 255

CJA LIEBENBERG 90 GNPA G 0 5 15 6 2 0 0 2 30 247

DC REYNEKE 1065 SAPS S 6 11 12 1 0 0 0 0 30 286

G HARDAKER 2146 GNPA S 2 13 10 3 2 0 0 0 30 278

DR\ GRIESEL 1436 GNPA S 1 11 14 2 0 2 0 0 30 274

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA S 5 9 12 3 0 0 0 1 30 272

JH BESTER 1920 GNPA S 1 10 10 7 2 0 0 0 30 270

JP ELS 774 ECPA S 5 6 11 5 2 1 0 0 30 269

M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS S 4 7 11 4 3 1 0 0 30 268

R STALLENBERG 1580 GNPA S 2 7 12 6 3 0 0 0 30 267

D CAMPBELL 909 KZN S 2 8 10 6 3 1 0 0 30 265

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA S 3 3 15 6 3 0 0 0 30 264

A HARDAKER 2141 GNPA S 4 5 15 3 2 0 0 1 30 263

R FLEE 2244 WPPA S 1 5 17 4 2 0 0 1 30 259

T WILLIAMS 2047 GNPA S 1 6 12 5 5 1 0 0 30 259

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA S 2 5 7 11 4 1 0 0 30 255

J SMITH 2143 GNPA S 5 3 13 3 4 1 0 1 30 255

KR SANDER 1596 SAPS S 3 6 8 7 2 3 1 0 30 255

WE CHANDLER 513 SG S 2 7 9 8 1 2 0 1 30 254

A MASHELE 1603 SAPS S 1 7 10 7 3 1 0 1 30 253

J ROSSOUW 2218 GNPA S 1 1 15 6 6 1 0 0 30 251

TJP CROUWKAMP 1452 WPPA S 3 7 8 4 3 4 0 1 30 249

CARRY GUN (30 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots ScorePROVINCE



L GILL 975 SG S 1 6 10 8 1 2 1 1 30 248

R SINGH 1487 GNPA S 3 2 7 10 7 1 0 0 30 248

P FRANKEN 2277 GNPA S 4 0 13 4 5 3 1 0 30 247

EC DONALD 865 SG S 1 5 13 7 1 1 0 2 30 246

A SWANEPOEL 1698 GNPA S 0 7 11 3 4 4 0 1 30 245

H AYLWARD 1614 WPPA S 5 3 9 4 1 0 0 8 30 200

WA POTGIETER 1113 GNPA B 5 16 7 2 0 0 0 0 30 289

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY B 6 12 11 1 0 0 0 0 30 287

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY B 11 13 5 0 0 0 0 1 30 285

SP SPIES 706 SAPS B 1 10 13 6 0 0 0 0 30 275

HC MULLER 1012 GNPA B 2 8 14 4 1 1 0 0 30 271

W POTGIETER 1537 GNPA B 2 7 12 5 3 1 0 0 30 265

JJ MARKGRAAFF 723 GNPA B 1 6 15 5 2 1 0 0 30 265

NJ VENTER 1542 SAPS B 3 7 12 6 1 0 0 1 30 263

JW BOOYSEN 1390 SAPS B 1 4 16 7 1 1 0 0 30 263

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA B 0 7 13 7 1 2 0 0 30 262

R LEVY 322 WCPA B 3 5 10 7 5 0 0 0 30 261

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA B 3 5 14 4 2 1 0 1 30 258

S BENNETTS 1702 SG B 2 3 11 10 3 0 1 0 30 255

G TIFFLIN 907 GNPA B 1 6 8 9 4 2 0 0 30 254

WL ROBINSON 1548 ECPA B 2 3 11 8 5 1 0 0 30 254

SJJ VAN WYK 1517 GNPA B 2 7 7 8 5 0 0 1 30 252

R FELDTMANN 2491 GNPA B 1 3 9 12 4 1 0 0 30 251

M SCHMIDT 384 WPPA B 1 6 9 10 2 1 0 1 30 251

RM ROSEMA 89 GNPA B 1 5 8 6 7 2 0 1 30 241

NH ARNESEN 1281 GNPA B 3 0 11 8 5 2 0 1 30 240

C WOODS 1074 GNPA B 0 4 11 9 3 1 0 2 30 238

SA ZANGQA 1498 ECPA B 2 4 8 8 4 2 0 2 30 236

D VERTYN 1503 GNPA B 1 6 10 5 5 0 0 3 30 235

L DICKENS 1713 SG B 1 2 7 9 7 3 0 1 30 232

D RYAN 306 SG B 1 2 11 6 4 4 0 2 30 229

T THAVER 1374 SAPS B 2 2 10 8 4 1 0 3 30 228

EA ADAM 585 ECPA B 1 4 7 7 5 2 2 2 30 226

B KOEKEMOER 1581 GNPA B 1 8 10 1 2 2 0 6 30 214

PC JORDAAN 2036 GNPA B 0 3 9 5 5 3 0 5 30 204

T LOURENS 1435 SAPS B 0 4 5 7 4 5 1 4 30 204

M MASINA 1377 SAPS B 0 2 9 5 7 2 0 5 30 202

M IGNATIOV 1714 SG B 0 1 7 7 6 4 1 4 30 200

V NOBELA 1725 GNPA B 1 0 2 8 7 5 1 6 30 176

A KOTZE 1858 WPPA B 1 0 4 1 9 5 0 10 30 147

P SINGH 1704 SG B 0 0 4 2 6 4 1 13 30 123

MP MPHENYEKE 1394 SAPS B 1 1 6 1 5 0 0 16 30 117



5 4 3 2 0

Score Score Score Score Score

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 9 12 3 0 0 24 102

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 8 11 4 1 0 24 98

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 7 10 7 0 0 24 96

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG M 15 8 1 0 0 24 110

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 11 13 0 0 0 24 107

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 12 7 5 0 0 24 103

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS M 9 10 4 1 0 24 99

PHB VAN STADEN 212 GNPA M 3 11 7 3 0 24 86

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA M 4 8 10 2 0 24 86

M BEGG 786 WCPA G 11 10 3 0 0 24 104

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY G 8 14 2 0 0 24 102

T HARTLAND 2070 GNPA G 7 12 5 0 0 24 98

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA G 8 11 3 2 0 24 97

AO WESSELS 2117 SAPS G 9 6 7 2 0 24 94

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY G 9 4 8 3 0 24 91

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA G 5 9 10 0 0 24 91

M DE BEER 1383 GNPA G 8 4 10 2 0 24 90

MD THUMBRAN 516 GNPA G 6 7 10 1 0 24 90

A SCHEEPERS 543 ECPA G 2 9 6 7 0 24 78

PIJ JANSE VAN RENSBU 80 SG G 2 8 7 6 1 24 75

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY S 9 11 4 0 0 24 101

GS VAN DER WESTHUI 506 SAPS S 7 13 3 1 0 24 98

N REYNEKE 1392 KZN S 5 12 6 1 0 24 93

DC REYNEKE 1065 SAPS S 4 14 5 1 0 24 93

LL BANZANA 2368 KZN S 9 7 5 2 1 24 92

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA S 7 7 8 2 0 24 91

KR ROBERTS 1237 GNPA S 6 8 9 1 0 24 91

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY S 7 8 6 3 0 24 91

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA S 6 5 11 2 0 24 87

A BROOK 2209 WPPA S 6 7 7 4 0 24 87

L GILL 975 SG S 8 7 5 2 2 24 87

J VAN DER MERWE 619 GNPA S 4 9 7 4 0 24 85

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA S 6 6 6 6 0 24 84

A GOVIND 638 GNPA S 5 6 11 1 1 24 84

PJ SMITH 2144 GNPA S 3 8 10 3 0 24 83

AT DREYER 42 GNPA S 4 9 5 5 0 23 81

WG VENTER 3623 GNPA S 3 8 5 8 0 24 78

J SMITH 2143 GNPA S 3 7 6 7 1 24 75

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA S 1 6 12 4 1 24 73

JP ELS 774 ECPA S 1 7 5 11 0 24 70

JH BESTER 1920 GNPA S 1 5 4 6 8 24 49

A SWANEPOEL 1698 GNPA S 2 1 5 10 6 24 49

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY B 7 7 10 0 0 24 93

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA B 6 8 5 5 0 24 87

KR SANDER 1569 SAPS B 7 6 6 4 1 24 85

JW BOOYSEN 1390 SAPS B 6 6 6 6 0 24 84

A HARDAKER 2141 GNPA B 5 6 8 5 0 24 83

M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS B 4 9 7 3 1 24 83

MJ SWANEPOEL 1697 GNPA B 6 5 6 7 0 24 82

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA B 3 7 9 5 0 24 80

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA B 2 6 13 3 0 24 79

L DICKENS 1713 SG B 3 6 11 3 1 24 78

SERVICE PISTOL A (24 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Name Shots Score
G
ra

din
gSAPA 

No:
PROVINCE



G TIFFLIN 907 GNPA B 3 5 11 5 0 24 78

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA B 1 10 7 5 1 24 76

EC DONALD 865 SG B 3 7 5 9 0 24 76

G HARDAKER 2146 GNPA B 2 6 8 8 0 24 74

R LEVY 322 WCPA B 2 5 10 7 0 24 74

W POTGIETER 1537 GNPA B 2 7 7 7 1 24 73

TJP CROUWKAMP 1452 WPPA B 2 6 9 6 1 24 73

SA ZANGQA 1498 ECPA B 1 6 9 8 0 24 72

C WOODS 1074 GNPA B 4 4 6 9 1 24 72

M DE SOUSA 1016 SG B 2 5 8 9 0 24 72

R JAMES 2101 SG B 3 5 8 6 2 24 71

DR GRIESEL 1436 GNPA B 4 3 9 6 2 24 71

WA POTGIETER 1113 GNPA B 4 3 5 11 1 24 69

WE CHANDLER 513 SG B 3 4 6 10 1 24 69

N JAEGER 9009 NAMIBIA B 2 3 11 7 1 24 69

SJJ VAN WYK 1517 GNPA B 3 3 9 6 3 24 66

WL ROBINSON 1548 ECPA B 2 2 10 8 2 24 64

SM MPURU 641 GNPA B 1 5 7 9 2 24 64

A MASHELE 1603 SAPS B 0 4 7 12 1 24 61

H KOEN 1577 GNPA B 2 3 5 11 3 24 59

NH ARNESEN 1281 GNPA B 3 2 4 12 3 24 59

M SCHOEMAN 9011 NAMIBIA B 1 5 4 11 3 24 59

R FELDTMANN 2491 GNPA B 1 3 7 9 4 24 56

HC MULLER 1012 GNPA B 5 8 6 5 24 56

M MASINA 1377 SAPS B 2 4 4 9 5 24 56

S RAMSEWAKI 972 GNPA B 2 4 6 6 6 24 56

S BENNETTS 1702 SG B 3 4 2 8 7 24 53

SB NGCOBO 1606 SAPS B 1 1 4 15 3 24 51

P SINGH 1704 SG B 5 3 4 0 12 24 49

P FRANKEN 2277 GNPA B 1 1 8 7 7 24 47

M IGNATIOV 1714 SG B 1 3 4 9 7 24 47

T THAVER 1374 SAPS B 0 2 6 10 6 24 46

P GEYER 795 KZN B 1 5 3 6 9 24 46

B KOEKEMOER 1581 GNPA B 0 1 5 8 10 24 35

W JACOBI 9012 NAMIBIA B 1 1 2 10 10 24 35

D VERTYN 1503 GNPA B 1 0 4 9 10 24 35

ZJ BACELA 2490 GNPA B 1 2 1 4 16 24 24



5 4 3 2 0

Score Score Score Score Score

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY HM 17 7 0 0 0 24 113

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 15 9 0 0 0 24 111

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 14 8 2 0 0 24 108

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 15 6 1 2 0 24 106

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA HM 9 14 1 0 0 24 104

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 12 11 1 0 0 24 107

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS M 10 10 4 0 0 24 102

T HARTLAND 2070 GNPA M 11 9 2 2 0 24 101

H WEIHS 1299 SG M 10 9 5 0 0 24 101

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG M 8 5 8 3 0 24 90

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY G 13 10 0 1 0 24 107

M BEGG 786 WCPA G 11 11 2 0 0 24 105

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA G 12 7 5 0 0 24 103

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA G 9 10 5 0 0 24 100

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA G 8 10 6 0 0 24 98

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY G 5 16 3 0 0 24 98

AO WESSELS 2117 SAPS G 6 10 7 1 0 24 93

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA G 6 7 10 1 0 24 90

KR ROBERTS 1237 GNPA G 5 8 7 4 0 24 86

PIJ JANSE VAN RENSBU 80 SG G 2 3 12 3 4 24 64

NA RAUTENBACH 13 GNPA S 8 11 5 0 0 24 99

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY S 7 12 4 1 0 24 97

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA S 4 16 4 0 0 24 96

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA S 7 9 7 1 0 24 94

J ZILG 6035 GERMANY S 9 8 3 4 0 24 94

G HARDAKER 2146 GNPA S 5 11 7 1 0 24 92

N REYNEKE 1392 KZN S 7 6 10 1 0 24 91

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA S 10 3 7 4 0 24 91

DC REYNEKE 1065 SAPS S 5 9 8 2 0 24 89

A GOVIND 638 GNPA S 7 5 7 5 0 24 86

WE CHANDLER 513 SG S 5 8 7 4 0 24 86

L GILL 975 SG S 5 4 10 5 0 24 81

GS VAN DER WESTHUIZE506 SAPS S 1 6 13 4 0 24 76

TJP CROUWKAMP 1452 WPPA S 0 8 12 4 0 24 76

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA S 3 5 8 8 0 24 75

A HARDAKER 2141 GNPA S 2 8 8 4 2 24 74

A SWANEPOEL 1698 GNPA S 5 4 3 11 1 24 72

AT DREYER 42 GNPA S 2 4 7 11 0 24 69

A BROOK 2209 WPPA S 2 6 5 10 1 24 69

CJA LIEBENBERG 90 GNPA S 1 6 7 9 1 24 68

EC DONALD 865 SG S 1 4 8 9 2 24 63

W POTGIETER 1537 GNPA B 9 5 9 1 0 24 94

M DE SOUSA 1016 SG B 9 5 7 2 1 24 90

DR GRIESEL 1436 GNPA B 3 11 6 3 1 24 83

R JAMES 2101 SG B 6 4 9 4 1 24 81

R LEVY 322 WPPA B 6 4 7 7 0 24 81

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA B 5 8 6 1 4 24 77

D CAMPBELL 909 KZN B 0 10 9 5 0 24 77

J VAN DER MERWE 619 GNPA B 1 7 11 5 0 24 76

PJ SMITH 2144 GNPA B 2 4 13 5 0 24 75

SERVICE PISTOL B (24 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots ScorePROVINCE



JW BOOYSEN 1390 SAPS B 2 5 13 3 1 24 75

C WOODS 1074 GNPA B 3 3 13 4 1 24 74

M NAIDOO 1604 SAPS B 4 6 7 4 3 24 73

H AYLWARD 1614 WPPA B 3 4 12 3 2 24 73

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA B 3 7 5 7 2 24 72

MJ SWANEPOEL 1697 GNPA B 4 5 7 5 3 24 71

R FLEE 2244 WPPA B 4 4 6 7 3 24 68

S BENNETTS 1702 SG B 1 6 5 11 1 24 66

SJJ VAN WYK 1517 GNPA B 1 5 7 9 2 24 64

M MASINA 1377 SAPS B 2 3 7 10 2 24 63

A MASHELE 1603 SAPS B 2 2 7 11 2 24 61

J SMITH 2143 GNPA B 1 2 9 10 2 24 60

WA POTGIETER 1113 GNPA B 1 3 10 5 5 24 57

R FELDTMANN 2491 GNPA B 2 2 5 12 3 24 57

JH BESTER 1920 GNPA B 1 2 7 11 3 24 56

NH ARNESEN 1281 GNPA B 0 4 6 11 3 24 56

T THAVER 1374 SAPS B 0 2 4 10 8 24 40

D RYAN 306 SG B 0 0 4 12 8 24 36

R ROSEMA 89 GNPA B 0 3 5 4 12 24 35

P SINGH 1704 SG B 0 1 1 13 9 24 33



5 4 3 2 0

Score Score Score Score Score

H WEIHS 1299 SG HM 18 6 0 0 0 24 114

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 14 7 2 1 0 24 106

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 10 12 2 0 0 24 104

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY HM 11 7 6 0 0 24 101

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS M 13 11 0 0 0 24 109

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG M 14 8 2 0 0 24 108

F KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 9 15 0 0 0 24 105

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA G 15 5 3 1 0 24 106

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA G 10 5 8 0 1 24 94

WE CHANDLER 513 SG G 9 8 3 4 0 24 94

M THUMBRAN 516 GNPA S 8 7 9 0 0 24 95

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA S 7 8 7 2 0 24 92

MP SMITH 2119 GNPA S 4 6 11 2 1 24 81

PJ LUBBE 746 GNPA B 12 8 3 1 0 24 103

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 6 7 10 0 1 24 88

M DE SOUSA 1016 SG B 3 9 9 3 0 24 84

P HAVENGA 1539 GNPA B 3 9 7 1 4 24 74

A GOVIND 638 GNPA B 5 8 10 1 24 64

SERVICE PISTOL OPTICAL (24 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots ScorePROVINCE



POLICE PISTOL II (60 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

X 10 9 8 7 6 5 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

J WIZOFSKY 6016 GERMANY HM 18 27 15 0 0 0 0 0 60 585

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY HM 17 19 20 4 0 0 0 0 60 572

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY HM 7 26 21 6 0 0 0 0 60 567

C RECKZIEGEL 6024 GERMANY HM 14 25 16 4 0 0 0 1 60 566

H WEIHS 1299 SG M 18 24 14 3 0 1 0 0 60 576

FO ROBERTS 1239 GNPA M 16 21 18 4 1 0 0 0 60 571

M BEGG 786 WCPA M 10 27 13 5 4 1 0 0 60 561

W WIESENER 6027 GERMANY G 12 22 20 3 3 0 0 0 60 565

V STEINHEUER 6038 GERMANY G 13 20 22 1 3 1 0 0 60 563

M MORTEMORE 3624 GNPA G 11 18 21 7 2 1 0 0 60 555

MS GILBERT 1786 GNPA G 11 22 13 6 1 1 0 6 60 508

A BROOK 2209 WPPA G 2 5 9 7 5 3 2 27 60 270

KD SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY S 14 15 17 6 3 3 0 2 60 530

WE CHANDLER 513 SG S 8 13 19 10 7 2 0 1 60 522

KR SANDER 1596 SAPS S 6 12 7 7 4 7 2 15 60 379

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY B 8 30 10 4 2 0 0 6 60 516

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA B 8 11 19 7 1 7 2 5 60 476

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA B 1 9 18 13 7 7 3 2 60 472

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA B 2 9 24 8 5 2 0 10 60 437

H AYLWARD 1614 WPPA B 5 6 9 12 9 5 2 12 60 390

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots ScorePROVINCE



X 10 9 8 7 6 5 0

Score Score Score Score Score Score Score Score

A CHARALAMBOUS 2149 SG HM 11 16 3 0 0 0 0 0 30 297

JJ LOURENS 1376 SAPS HM 7 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 26 251

FF KEMM 6037 GERMANY M 12 16 2 0 0 0 0 0 30 298

J HUSER 6036 GERMANY M 5 15 9 1 0 0 0 0 30 289

J LICHTMES 6034 GERMANY M 7 12 9 2 0 0 0 0 30 287

PIJ JANSE VAN RENSBURG 80 SG G 9 13 4 4 0 0 0 0 30 288

EC DONALD 865 SG G 2 3 12 8 3 1 0 1 30 249

K SEMRAU 6032 GERMANY S 3 14 10 2 1 0 0 0 30 283

GS VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 506 SAPS S 6 9 6 6 2 1 0 0 30 272

M HENDERSON 1187 WCPA S 2 9 12 4 2 1 0 0 30 270

A BROOK 2209 WPPA S 3 10 9 2 3 0 1 2 30 253

WE CHANDLER 513 SG S 2 6 14 4 0 1 1 2 30 249

AH PIENAAR 1731 WPPA B 4 5 15 6 0 0 0 0 30 273

G HARDAKER 2146 GNPA B 2 6 15 5 1 1 0 0 30 268

DR GRIESEL 1436 GNPA B 1 7 12 8 1 1 0 0 30 265

KH SCHUTTE 305 WPPA B 3 7 12 7 0 0 0 1 30 264

BL HALLIS 1473 GNPA B 3 4 9 9 3 1 0 1 30 250

FS KRUGER 1619 GNPA B 0 2 2 4 4 3 4 11 30 136

NPA MAGNUM (30 SHOTS) (SAPA 2015)

Name
SAPA 

No:
G
ra

din
g

Shots ScorePROVINCE



INTERNATIONAL TEAMS SAPA 2015

PPC PISTOL 1500

1 J Wizofsky Germany 1467

C Reckziegel Germany 1433

2 W Wiesener Germany 1453

J Lichtmess Germany 1417

3 F Kemm Germany 1468

J Huser Germany 1394

4 JJ Lourens RSA 1421

CPC Smit RSA 1387

5 M Mortemore RSA 1395

M Thumbran RSA 1397

6 V Steinheuer Germany 1385

J Zilg Germany 1397

POLICE PISTOL 1

1 J Wizofsky Germany 295

C Reckziegel Germany

W Wiesener Germany 284

J Huser Germany 293

2 M Mortemore RSA 293

M Thumbran RSA 296

FO Roberts RSA 293

JJ Lourens RSA 296

3 F Kemm Germany 294

J Lichtmess Germany 293

V Steinheuer Germany 295

K Semrau Germany 294

PP 2

1 J Wizofsky Germany 585

C Reckziegel Germany 566

W Wiesener Germany 565

J Huser Germany 516

2 F Kemm Germany 572

J Lichtmess Germany 567

V Steinheuer Germany 563

K Semrau Germany 530

3 H Weiss RSA 576

FO Roberts RSA 571

GM Begg RSA 561

MS Gilbert RSA 508

2792

2808

2900

2870

2862

2782

2232

2216

2232

872

1178

1176



PPC REVOLVER 1500

1 J Wizofsky Germany 1468

C Reckziegel Germany 1465

2 MS Gilbert RSA 1453

FO Roberts RSA 1441

3 W Wiesener Germany 1436

J Lichtmess Germany 1450

4 F Kemm Germany 1463

J Huser Germany 1415

5 M Mortemore RSA 1437

M Thumbran RSA 1434

6 V Steinheuer Germany 1370

K Semrau Germany 1416

NPA SERVICE PISTOL B

1 J Wizofsky Germany 111

C Reckziegel Germany 106

W Wiesener Germany 107

J Huser Germany 113

2 F Kemm Germany 107

J Lichtmess Germany 108

V Steinheuer Germany 97

K Semrau Germany 98

3 A Charalambous RSA 90

M Thumbran RSA 103

FO Roberts RSA 104

JJ Lourens RSA 102

2886

2878

2786

2894

2871

437

2933

399

410


